Official website of Beauty's Whole Health Privacy Policy effective April 1, 2020

Thank you for visiting Beauty's Whole Health website. This notice addresses privacy concerns about information collected on this site. Topics covered:

Information Collected When You Browse This Site Communication With Subscribers and Email Newsletters Personal Information and Nondisclosure Requesting Withdrawal of Consent for Subscription Links to Other Sites – A Disclaimer Privacy Policy Updates

Cookies

Questions and Contact Information

Information Collected When You Browse This Site

Beauty's Whole Health website is created using one of Wix.com customizable templates and has the use of all functions listed for a premium plan application. Including a contact list from viewers who submit subscription email. Wix.com data collection, data storage is done on secure servers behind a firewall. For more about wix.com privacy policy visit <u>www.wix.com/about/privacy</u> Beauty's Whole Health has access to basic data analysis for use to improve it's online presence and provide valuable beauty insiteand information. Beauty's Whole Health Domain is listed with GoDaddy.com. For more about godaddy.com privacy policy visit <u>www.godaddy.com/agreements/privacy</u> Beauty's Whole Health is also listed with Google Analytics Data. For more information about Google Analytics privacy policy <u>www.google.com/policies/privacy/partners/</u> or <u>www.google.com/analytics/policies/</u> Beauty's Whole Health does not sell any information to any third party.

Communication With Subscribers and Email Newsletters

Beauty's Whole Health offers a subscription submission using only your email. That is the extend of the information seen on it's data contact list. Future offerings like One on One Consultations, Paid Subscription, Possible Product Placement and so on, with a privacy policy update as soon as it comes available. Those who sign up for subscription and email newsletters will periodically receive an email from Beauty's Whole Health with information about what is new and upcoming. To maintain integrity of our email contact list all spam emails will be removed.

Personal Information and Nondisclosure

"Personal information" is information about a natural person that is readily identifiable to that individual, such as an individual's name, address and phone number. A domain name or Internet Protocol (IP) Address is not considered personal information.

Requesting Withdrawal of Consent for Subscription

At any time the site user who has submitted an email subscription and newsletter can request to withdrawal by emailing info@beautyswholehealth.com

Links to Other Sites – A Disclaimer

Beauty's Whole Health may endorse products, services, or destinations for general user information and intent to educate and inform its site visitors.

External links listed on this site are independent of this companies privacy policy. BWH can not be held accountable for use or any site users personal experience of those products, services, or destinations on those external links. GoDaddy.com, Google Analytics, and Wix.com links to their privacy policies are listed above. Other links listed on this website are Facebook, Instagram, and Pinterest accounts for Beauty's Whole Health. See those privacy policies for each if you have concerns when viewing on those sites.

Any links listed on the site may be convenient to our viewers and customers. When you use one of these links, you are no longer on this site and this Privacy Notice will not apply. When you link to another website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that site.

When you follow a link to one of these sites neither Beauty's Whole Health, owner operator, nor any employee warrants the accuracy, reliability, or timeliness of any information published by these external sites, nor endorses any content, viewpoint, products, or services linked from these systems, and cannot be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, reliability or timeliness.

Privacy Policy Updates

Beauty's Whole Health will provide updates to privacy policies as the site information collection changes.

Cookies

Beauty's Whole Health is not directly in control of the use of cookies when visiting this site. Being knowledgeable that when interacting with any website cookies are used to track data.

Questions and Contact Information

Any questions or inquires can be emailed to <u>info@beautyswholehealth.com</u>.